PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5129222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TISSUE THERAPIES LIMITED	10/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACTOR THERAPEUTICS LIMITED
Street Address:	SUITE G.7, BTP HUB
Internal Address:	1 WESTLINK COURT
City:	DARRA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14646860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: SEFILANDRINOS@CASIMIRJONES.COM

Correspondent Name: MARY ANN D. BROW

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPA-34472/US-1/PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANN D. BROW
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann D. Brow/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=FactorTherapies_NameChangeDocument#page1.tif source=FactorTherapies_NameChangeDocument#page2.tif

PATENT 505082464 REEL: 047567 FRAME: 0081



Current & Historical Company Extract

Name: FACTOR THERAPEUTICS LIMITED

ACN: 101 955 088

Date/Time: 13 October 2017 AEST 02:37:37 PM

This extract contains information derived from the Australian Securities and Investments Commission's (ASIC) database under section 1274A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Please advise ASIC of any error or omission which you may identify.

PATENT REEL: 047567 FRAME: 0082

Organisation Details		Document Number
Current Organisation Details		
Name:	FACTOR THERAPEUTICS LIMITED	7E7915501
ACN:	101 955 088	
ABN:	45101955088	
Registered in:	Queensland	
Registration date:	06/09/2002	
Next review date:	06/09/2018	
Name start date:	29/04/2016	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Public Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Listed Public Company	
	DISCLOSING ENTITY	
Previous Organisation Detai	ls from 17/03/2004 to 28/04/2016	
Name:	TISSUE THERAPIES LIMITED	5E1182528
Name start:	06/02/2004	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Public Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Listed Public Company	
Previous Organisation Detai	ls from 06/02/2004 to 16/03/2004	
Name:	TISSUE THERAPIES LIMITED	019309674
Name start:	06/02/2004	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Public Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Unlisted Public Company	
Previous Organisation Detai	ls from 06/09/2002 to 05/02/2004	
Name:	TISSUE THERAPIES PTY LIMITED	0E7614508
Name start:	06/09/2002	
Status:	Registered	
Company type:	Australian Proprietary Company	
Class:	Limited By Shares	
Subclass:	Proprietary Company	

Address Details		Document Number
Current		
Registered address:	C/- MCCULLOUGH ROBERTSON LAWYERS, 66 Eagle Street, BRISBANE QLD 4000	7E8393630
Start date:	07/10/2016	
Principal Place Of Business address:	Level 19, 179 Turbot Street, BRISBANE QLD 4000	7E4224378
Start date:	23/12/2011	

13 October 2017 AEST 02:37:37 PM

RECORDED: 09/07/2018

PATENT REEL: 047567 FRAME: 0083